

Plandome Heights

37 Orchard Street, Manhasset, New York 11030 Tel: (516) 627-1136 Fax: (516) 627 1393 www.plandomeheights-ny.gov

Kenneth C. Riscica Mayor

Lynne Aloia
Daniel Cataldo
Lawrence Bourguet
Silva Ferman
Alvin Solomon
Norman Taylor
Trustees

Arlene Drucker Clerk - Treasurer

Elizabeth Vera Deputy Clerk, Building

Maura McMullan Court Clerk

Cye E. Ross, Esq. Village Justice

Mary Breen Corrigan Village Prosecutor

Edward P. Butt, AIA
Village Building
Inspector Stormwater
Mgmt. Officer

Bart GiustoEmergency Mgmt.
Coordinator

Maryann Grieco Architectural Review Board, Chair

Marion Endrizzi Planning Board, Chair

Eugene O'Connor Zoning and Appeals Board, Chair

Trey Harragan Technology Advisory Board, Chair

Phyllis Sternemann Historian May 5, 2014

PLANDOME HEIGHTS *NEWS*

Boy Scout Troop 71 Honors Plandome Heights

Grateful for allowing its Scouts the privilege of retiring their former Village Hall flag, Plandome Heights Boy Scouts from Troop 71 presented Plandome Heights Mayor Kenneth C. Riscica and the Board of Trustees with a framed display containing the flag's grommets that survived the ceremonial retirement fire.

Scouts conducted the flag retirement ceremony during their April overnight camping trip to Alpine Scout Camp. Scoutmaster Chris Simone explained that when the grommets, which are considered part of the flag, survive the retirement ceremony, one way to properly dispose of them in Scouting is to present them to someone as a honor. So, the Troop preserved the grommets in a display with a commemorative plaque, along with a photo and the transcript of the ceremony to thank the Village for its support. Mayor Riscica, whose son is a Troop 71 Eagle Scout, accepted the presentation with great appreciation and commented on how pleased he was the Troop practiced the important, but unfortunately sometimes forgotten, ceremonial flag retirement tradition.



Plandome Heights Boy Scouts Daniel Cataldo and Patrick Sheehan and Scoutmaster Chris Simone make presentation to Mayor Kenneth C. Riscica